of Monash Group’s working capital requirements outlined in Section 4.6.1.5. Monash Group expects that it will have
sufficient cash to fund its operational requirements and business needs following Completion and through the period
of the Forecast Financial Information having regard to the Pro Forma and Statutory Forecast Cash Flows (as outlined
in Section 4.5) and access to undrawn funds of $9.0 million for working capital and other general corporate purposes
(as outlined in Sections 4.4.4 and 9.3). Refer also to the discussion on liquidity and capital resources in Section 4.4.4.

4. Financial Information

Monash IVF Group Limited | Prospectus 65

Table 18	 Statutory Historical Balance Sheet, pro forma adjustments and Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet
as at 31 December 2013(1)

As at 31 December 2013; $ million Note

Reviewed
Statutory
Historical

Balance Sheet

Impact of
the Offer,

New Banking
Facilities

and Pre-IPO
Dividend(1)

Impact of Next
Generation

Fertility
acquisition(1)

Pro Forma
Historical

Balance Sheet

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents (2) 35.2 (35.0) (3.6) (3.4)

Trade and other receivables (3) 3.8 0.9 0.3 5.0

Inventories 0.9 – – 0.9

Other current assets (4) 1.2 – 0.1 1.3

Total current assets 41.1 (34.1) (3.2) 3.8

Non-current assets

Intangibles (5) 215.9 – 4.2 220.1

Fixed assets (4) 7.7 – 0.8 8.5

Other non-current assets (6) 2.0 (1.7) 0.5 0.7

Total non-current assets 225.6 (1.7) 5.5 229.4

Total assets 266.7 (35.8) 2.3 233.2

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (4) (16.6) – (0.5) (17.1)

Employee benefits (4) (5.0) – (0.2) (5.2)

Current tax liabilities (0.5) 0.8 0.1 0.4

Borrowings (7) (10.7) 10.7 – 0.0

Total current liabilities (32.8) 11.5 (0.6) (21.9)

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities (8) (2.9) 5.5 0.1 2.7

Employee benefits (4) (0.6) – (0.1) (0.7)

Borrowings (7) (195.1) 99.5 – (95.6)

Total non-current liabilities (198.6) 104.9 – (93.7)

Total liabilities (231.4) 116.5 (0.6) (115.6)

Net assets 35.2 80.6 1.7 117.6

Contributed equity (9) 160.5 123.1 1.7 285.4

Reserves – – – –

Retained earnings (10) (125.6) (42.2) – (167.8)

Minority interests (11) 0.3 (0.3) – –

Total equity 35.2 80.6 1.7 117.6

4. Financial Information

Monash IVF Group Limited | Prospectus66

Notes:
(1)	 The pro forma adjustments have been separately disclosed as those directly related to the Offer, New Banking Facilities and Pre-IPO Dividend, and

those relating to the acquisition of Next Generation Fertility which completed in 2H FY2014, to illustrate separately the impact of each.
(2)	 Cash decreases by $38.6 million as a result of the receipt of cash proceeds from the Offer ($112.8 million), drawdown under the New Banking Facilities

($96.0 million), and proceeds from the repayment of HEPL shareholder loans ($2.1 million), offset by the repayment of existing debt facilities and other